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COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE NHS FOR FY 2016. (2009BOPP)

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE NHS FOR FY 2017. (2009BOPP)

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE NHS FOR FY 2018. (2009BOPP)

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE NHS FOR FY 2019.

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE NHS FOR FY 2020.

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM
FOR FY 2021.

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON VARIOUS BRIDGES ON THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM
FOR FY 2022.

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2016.

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2017.

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2018.
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 $2,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,000,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

    65.13

    65.14

    65.15

    65.16

    65.17

    65.18

    65.19

    66.11

    66.12

    66.13

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

    65.13

    65.14

    65.15

    65.16

    65.17

    65.18

    65.19

    66.11

    66.12

    66.13

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2010

2012

2012

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2010

2012

2012

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)
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RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)
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RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)
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26 JAN 2016

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2019.

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2020.

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2021.

'ITS' ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT (98CCR)

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT (98CCR)

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT FOR FY 2012. (98CCR)

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT FOR FY 2013. (98CCR)

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT FOR FY 2014 (98CCR)

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT FOR FY 2015.
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT FOR FY 2016.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2016.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2017.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2018.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2019.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2020.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2021.

NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS STATEWIDE CMAQ FUNDED PROJECTS FOR FY 2022.

PAVEMENT REHAB ON STATE (NON RS) SYSTEM ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2016.

PAVEMENT REHAB ON STATE (NON RS) SYSTEM ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2019.
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RELIABILITY  /  CONGESTION MITIGTN(O)
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PAVEMENT REHAB ON STATE (NON RS) SYSTEM ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2021.

PAVEMENT REHAB ON STATE (NON RS) SYSTEM ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2022.

STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2017

STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2018.

STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2019.

STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2020.

STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2021.

STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2016.

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2017.
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 $2,500,000
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26 JAN 2016

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2018.

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2019.

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2020.

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2021.

STATEWIDE FEDERAL LANDS ACCESS PROGRAM FEDERAL HIGHWAY FUNDS
FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2016. (12CCR)

STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2017. (12CCR)

STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2018. (12CCR)

STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2019.(14CCR)

STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2020.(14CCR)
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RELIABILITY  /  FOREST HIGHWAY(P)
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RELIABILITY  /  FOREST HIGHWAY(P)

RELIABILITY  /  FOREST HIGHWAY(P)

RELIABILITY  /  FOREST HIGHWAY(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)
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STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2021.

STATEWIDE I-STATE ROUTES FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2016

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2017

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2018

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2019.

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2020.

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2021.

STATEWIDE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2022.

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2016.
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 $50,000,000

 $900,000
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Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2021

2022

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2016

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

IM

IM

BRZ

BRZ

BRZ

BRZ

BRZ

BRZ

BRZ

RRP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $50,000,000

 $50,000,000

 $900,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,100,000

 $1,100,000

 $1,100,000

 $1,100,000

 $1,100,000

 $3,800,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   337.16

   337.17

   346.12

   346.13

   346.14

   346.15

   346.16

   346.17

   346.18

   352.12

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   337.16

   337.17

   346.12

   346.13

   346.14

   346.15

   346.16

   346.17

   346.18

   352.12

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2010

2016

2016

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2010

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-RR SEPARATN(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 7

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2017.

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2018.

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2019.

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2020.

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2021.

RAIL PROTECTION ON VARIOUS ROUTES FOR FY 2022.

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2016.(14CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2017.

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2018.

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2019.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $3,800,000

 $3,800,000

 $4,000,000

 $4,200,000

 $4,400,000

 $4,400,000

 $15,000,000

 $20,000,000

 $18,000,000

 $20,000,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2016

2017

2018

2019

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

RRP

RRP

RRP

RRP

RRP

RRP

NH

NH

NH

NH

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $3,800,000

 $3,800,000

 $4,000,000

 $4,200,000

 $4,400,000

 $4,400,000

 $15,000,000

 $20,000,000

 $18,000,000

 $20,000,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   352.13

   352.14

   352.15

   352.16

   352.17

   352.18

   369.06

   369.07

   369.08

   369.09

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   352.13

   352.14

   352.15

   352.16

   352.17

   352.18

   369.06

   369.07

   369.08

   369.09

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2014

2016

2014

2016

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2014

2016

2014

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-RR SEPARATN(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-RR PROTECTN(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-RR PROTECTN(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-RR PROTECTN(P)

RELIABILITY  /  SAFETY-RR PROTECTN(P)

RELIABILITY  /  SAFETY-RR PROTECTN(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 8

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2020.

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2021.

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR VARIOUS NHS ROUTES IN KENTUCKY FOR FY
2022.

MEDIAN CABLE GUARDRAIL PROGRAM. (12CCR)

MEDIAN CABLE GUARDRAIL PROGRAM.

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2016.

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2017.

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2018. (12CCR)

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2019.

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2020.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $25,000,000

 $60,000,000

 $80,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $1,200,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,600,000

 $1,600,000

 $1,600,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2020

2021

2022

2016

2017

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

NH

NH

NH

SPP

SPP

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $25,000,000

 $60,000,000

 $80,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $1,200,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,600,000

 $1,600,000

 $1,600,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   369.10

   369.11

   369.12

   374.07

   374.08

   388.06

   388.07

   388.08

   388.09

   388.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   369.10

   369.11

   369.12

   374.07

   374.07

   388.06

   388.07

   388.08

   388.09

   388.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2014

2016

2016

2008

2016

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2014

2016

2016

2008

2008

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

RELIABILITY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 9

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2021.

OHIO RIVER BRIDGES FRACTURE CRITICAL FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE HIGHWAY PROJECT DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

PAVEMENT REPAIR AT INTERSECTIONS FOR VARIOUS ROADWAYS FOR FY 2017.
(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REPAIR AT INTERSECTIONS FOR VARIOUS ROADWAYS FOR FY
2019.(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REPAIR AT INTERSECTIONS FOR VARIOUS ROADWAYS FOR FY
2021.(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2016(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2017(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2018(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2019.(12CCR)

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $1,600,000

 $1,600,000

 $6,000,000

 $7,500,000

 $7,500,000

 $7,500,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2021

2022

2021

2017

2019

2021

2016

2017

2018

2019

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

BRO

BRO

STP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $1,600,000

 $1,600,000

 $6,000,000

 $7,500,000

 $7,500,000

 $7,500,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   388.11

   388.12

   391.05

   395.05

   395.07

   395.09

   397.03

   397.04

   397.05

   397.06

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   388.11

   388.12

   391.05

   395.05

   395.07

   395.09

   397.03

   397.04

   397.05

   397.06

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2012

2012

2014

2016

2012

2012

2012

2014

2016

2016

2012

2012

2014

2016

2012

2012

2012

2014

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

RELIABILITY  /  DESIGN ENGINEERING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 10

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2020.(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2021.(12CCR)

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FOR FY 2022.(12CCR)

LIDAR TECHNOLOGY PROJECT-PROVIDE ASSISTANCE IN THE KENTUCKY
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY AND ELEVATION DATA (KYAPED) PROGRAM.

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2020

2021

2022

2018

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   397.07

   397.08

   397.09

   399.04

   400.03

   400.04

   400.05

   400.06

   400.07

   400.08

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   397.07

   397.08

   397.09

   399.04

   400.03

   400.04

   400.05

   400.06

   400.07

   400.08

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2014

2012

2016

2016

2014

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

2014

2012

2016

2016

2014

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-INT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  ITS(P)

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 11

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING FOR BRIDGES OVER MAJOR STREAMS AND
WATERWAYS.

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

HONORING BORDER STATES COMMITMENTS FOR EXISTING BRIDGES(CANNOT
BE MOVED).

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $500,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2022

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2016

2017

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $500,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   400.09

   510.00

   510.01

   510.02

   510.03

   510.04

   510.05

   510.06

   511.00

   511.01

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   400.09

   510.00

   510.01

   510.02

   510.03

   510.04

   510.05

   510.06

   511.00

   511.01

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

SAFETY  /  LIGHTING(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 12

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION.

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION.

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION.

STATEWIDE CORRECTIONS OF ROCK FALL OR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION.

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR BRIDGE STRUCTURES FOR FY 2017.

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR BRIDGE STRUCTURES FOR FY 2018.

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR BRIDGE STRUCTURES FOR FY 2019.

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR BRIDGE STRUCTURES FOR FY 2020.

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR BRIDGE STRUCTURES FOR FY 2021.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   511.02

   511.03

   511.04

   511.05

   511.06

   512.00

   513.00

   514.00

   515.00

   516.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   511.02

   511.03

   511.04

   511.05

   511.06

   512.00

   513.00

   514.00

   515.00

   516.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

RELIABILITY  /  LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 13

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR BRIDGE STRUCTURES FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2016.(HSIP)

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017. (HSIP)(14CCR)

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2018.(HSIP)

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2019.(HSIP)

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2020. (HSIP)

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2021. (HSIP)

STATEWIDE SAFETY PROGRAM FOR FY 2022. (HSIP)

STATEWIDE UNDERWATER BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2017

STATEWIDE UNDERWATER BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2018

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $1,500,000

 $37,000,000

 $40,800,000

 $41,600,000

 $42,300,000

 $45,400,000

 $47,500,000

 $47,500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2022

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2017

2018

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

SPP

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

BRX

BRX

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $1,500,000

 $37,000,000

 $40,800,000

 $41,600,000

 $42,300,000

 $45,400,000

 $47,500,000

 $47,500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   517.00

   911.05

   911.06

   911.07

   911.08

   911.09

   911.10

   911.11

  1063.13

  1063.14

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

   517.00

   911.05

   911.06

   911.07

   911.08

   911.09

   911.10

   911.11

  1063.13

  1063.14

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2012

2012

2016

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2012

2012

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REHAB(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

RELIABILITY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

RELIABILITY  /  SAFETY-HAZARD ELIM(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 14

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

STATEWIDE UNDERWATER BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2019.

STATEWIDE UNDERWATER BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2020.

STATEWIDE UNDERWATER BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2021.

STATEWIDE UNDERWATER BRIDGE INSPECTION FOR FY 2022.

STATEWIDE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER-MEASURES FOR
STATE-MAINTAINED BRIDGES

STATEWIDE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER-MEASURES FOR
STATE-MAINTAINED BRIDGES

STATEWIDE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER-MEASURES FOR
STATE-MAINTAINED BRIDGES.

STATEWIDE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER-MEASURES FOR
STATE-MAINTAINED BRIDGES.

STATEWIDE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER-MEASURES FOR
STATE-MAINTAINED BRIDGES.

STATEWIDE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER-MEASURES FOR
STATE-MAINTAINED BRIDGES.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2019

2020

2021

2022

2016

2017

2019

2020

2021

2022

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

BRX

BRX

BRX

BRX

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

 $1,500,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  1063.15

  1063.16

  1063.17

  1063.18

  1071.04

  1071.05

  1071.07

  1071.08

  1071.09

  1071.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  1063.15

  1063.16

  1063.17

  1063.18

  1071.04

  1071.05

  1071.07

  1071.08

  1071.09

  1071.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2014

2014

2016

2016

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2014

2014

2016

2016

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE INSPECTION(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 15

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

STATEWIDE "BRO" FUNDS.

BRO PROJECT ACTIVITY IN 2021.

BRO PROJECT ACTIVITY IN 2022.

STATEWIDE OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS FOR 2018.

STATEWIDE OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS.

STATEWIDE "BRX" FUNDS FOR FY 2018.

STATEWIDE "BRX" FUNDS FOR FY 2021.

STATEWIDE "BRX" FUNDS FOR FY 2022.

BRO PROJECT ACTIVITY IN 2020.

BRO BRIDGE DESIGN FUNDING FOR 2021.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $1,000,000

 $25,000,000

 $25,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $500,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $3,000,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

D

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2018

2021

2022

2018

2021

2018

2021

2022

2020

2021

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRZ

BRZ

BRX

BRX

BRX

BRO

BRO

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $1,000,000

 $25,000,000

 $25,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $500,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $3,000,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  1073.05

  1073.06

  1073.07

  1074.06

  1074.07

  1075.08

  1075.09

  1075.10

  1083.00

  1083.01

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  1073.05

  1073.06

  1073.07

  1074.06

  1074.07

  1075.08

  1075.09

  1075.10

  1083.00

  1083.01

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2008

2016

2016

2008

2008

2012

2016

2016

2016

2016

2008

2016

2016

2008

2008

2012

2016

2016

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
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FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

BRO BRIDGE DESIGN FUNDING FOR 2022.

PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR FY 2017.(12CCR)

PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR FY 2018.(12CCR)

PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR FY 2019.

PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR FY 2020.

PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR FY 2021.

PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR FY 2022.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TRANSITION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TRANSITION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TRANSITION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS.

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $3,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

D

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2022

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2017

2018

2019

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

BRO

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $3,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  1083.02

  2700.11

  2700.12

  2700.13

  2700.14

  2700.15

  2700.16

  3009.00

  3010.00

  3011.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  1083.02

  2700.11

  2700.12

  2700.13

  2700.14

  2700.15

  2700.16

  3009.00

  3010.00

  3011.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

RELIABILITY  /  PAVEMENT REHAB-PRI(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
SIX YEAR HIGHWAY PLAN

Page: 17

FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TRANSITION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TRANSITION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TRANSITION PLAN
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS.

SCHOOL TURN LANE PROJECTS. (08CCN)(12CCR)

SCHOOL TURN LANE PROJECTS. (08CCN)(12CCR)

SCHOOL TURN LANE PROJECTS. (08CCN)(12CCR)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2016. (JM03-FD53
"IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2016. (JM03-FD53
"NH" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2017. (JM03-FD53
"IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2017. (JM03-FD53
"NH" COMPONENT)

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $17,500,000

 $26,300,000

 $17,500,000

 $26,300,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2020

2021

2022

2017

2019

2021

2016

2016

2017

2017

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

SPP

IM

NH

IM

NH

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $17,500,000

 $26,300,000

 $17,500,000

 $26,300,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  3012.00

  3013.00

  3014.00

  8500.10

  8500.15

  8500.16

  9050.04

  9050.05

  9050.06

  9050.07

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  3012.00

  3013.00

  3014.00

  8500.10

  8500.15

  8500.16

  9050.04

  9050.05

  9050.06

  9050.07

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2016

2014

2014

2016

2014

2014

2014

2014

2016

2016

2016

2014

2014

2016

2014

2014

2014

2014

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

SAFETY  /  SAFETY(P)

RELIABILITY  /  SAFETY(P)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
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FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2018. (JM03-FD53
"IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2018. (JM03-FD53
"NH" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2019. (JM03-FD53
"IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR I-65; I-75; AND I-64 FOR FY 2019. (JM03-FD53
"NH" COMPONENT)

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE (BRO) FOR FY 2016.(079B00023N, 111B00020N)

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE (BRO) FOR FY 2017. (079B00023N, 111B00020N)

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE (BRO) FOR FY 2018. (079B00023N, 111B00020N)

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE (BRO) FOR FY 2019. (079B00023N, 111B00020N)

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2020. (12CCR)

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2016.

    .001

    .001

    .001

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

US-60

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

 $17,800,000

 $26,700,000

 $17,800,000

 $26,700,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $8,900,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2018

2018

2019

2019

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2016

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

IM

NH

IM

NH

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

BRO

STP

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $17,800,000

 $26,700,000

 $17,800,000

 $26,700,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $8,900,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  9050.08

  9050.09

  9050.10

  9050.11

  9068.01

  9068.02

  9068.03

  9068.05

  9068.61

  9068.62

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  9050.08

  9050.09

  9050.10

  9050.11

  9068.01

  9068.02

  9068.03

  9068.05

  9068.61

  9068.62

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2014

2014

2014

2014

2008

2008

2008

2012

2010

2010

2014

2014

2014

2014

2008

2008

2008

2012

2010

2010

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

RELIABILITY  /  MAJOR WIDENING(O)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

SAFETY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)
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FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2017.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2018.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2019.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2020.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2021.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2022.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2021.

US 68/KY 80 LAKE BARKLEY AND KENTUCKY LAKE GARVEE BOND DEBT
SERVICE FOR FY 2022.

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2016.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2016.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

US-68

-

-

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $5,900,000

 $8,800,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2021

2022

2016

2016

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

STP

BRO

BRO

IM

NH

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $9,100,000

 $5,900,000

 $8,800,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  9068.63

  9068.64

  9068.65

  9068.66

  9068.67

  9068.68

  9068.69

  9068.70

  9659.12

  9659.13

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  9068.63

  9068.64

  9068.65

  9068.66

  9068.67

  9068.68

  9068.69

  9068.70

  9659.12

  9659.13

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2010

2012

2012

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

2010

2010

2010

2012

2012

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

2010

2010

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT(P)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)
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FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2017.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2017.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2018.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2018.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2019.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2019.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2020.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2020.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2021.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2021.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 $13,700,000

 $20,600,000

 $13,700,000

 $20,600,000

 $13,700,000

 $20,600,000

 $25,100,000

 $37,700,000

 $25,100,000

 $37,700,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

PHASE

2017

2017

2018

2018

2019

2019

2020

2020

2021

2021

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

IM

NH

IM

NH

IM

NH

IM

NH

IM

NH

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $13,700,000

 $20,600,000

 $13,700,000

 $20,600,000

 $13,700,000

 $20,600,000

 $25,100,000

 $37,700,000

 $25,100,000

 $37,700,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  9659.15

  9659.16

  9659.18

  9659.19

  9659.21

  9659.22

  9659.23

  9659.24

  9659.25

  9659.26

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

 99

  9659.15

  9059.16

  9659.18

  9659.19

  9659.21

  9659.22

  9659.23

  9659.24

  9659.25

  9659.26

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2010

2010

2010

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

2010

2010

2010

2012

2012

2014

2014

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)
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FY -  FY -    THRU2016 2022

COUNTY ITEM NO. & PARENT NO. ROUTE LENGTH DESCRIPTION FUND-SCHEDULING INFORMATION

26 JAN 2016

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2022.
(JZ1-FD53 "IM" COMPONENT)

GARVEE BOND DEBT SERVICE FOR LOUISVILLE BRIDGES PROJECT FOR FY 2022.
(JZ1-FD53 "NH" COMPONENT)

ZVARIOUS

ZVARIOUS

-

-

 $25,100,000

 $37,700,000

Total

Total

C

C

PHASE

PHASE

2022

2022

YEAR

YEAR

IM

NH

FUNDING

FUNDING

 $25,100,000

 $37,700,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

 99

 99

  9659.27

  9659.28

-

-

Purpose and Need:

Purpose and Need:

 99

 99

  9659.27

  9659.28

-

-

Parent No.:

Parent No.:

2016

2016

2016

2016

Milepoints:

Milepoints:

To:

To:

From:

From:

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)

RELIABILITY  /  RECONSTRUCTION(O)
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